Places I & S Committee

2024-25 Work Programme

Wednesday 15 May 2024					
Торіс	Lead Officers	Purpose/ Key Lines of Enquiry	Portfolio Holder		
Local Transport Plan	Alan Marsden	A follow up to provide an update and to consider the next steps.	Cllr Carolyn Renwick		
Countryside Service Review (tbc)	Rupert Casey Richard Bonner	To provide an update on the future direction of the service.	Cllr Carolyn Renwick		
Community Managed Libraries	Michelle Parker	An update on the number of libraries transferred to community management. A progress report on the relocation of Clay Cross and Staveley Libraries.	Cllr Barry Lewis		
The Engagement and Partnership Strategy	Neill Bennett	A request for the committee's input in relation to co-designing the engagement and partnership strategy.	Cllr Charlotte Cupit/ Cllr Carolyn Renwick		
		Wednesday 24 July 2024			
Торіс	Lead Officers	Purpose/ Key Lines of Enquiry	Portfolio Holder		
Section 106, 38 and 278	Steve Buffery	To look at agreements with developers in relation to the process	Cllr Carolyn		
agreements	Alison Richards Adam Fenlon	and outcomes and the use of the earmarked monies.	Renwick		
Collaborative Waste Collection and Disposal and broader issues relating to waste management	Daniel Ayrton	To provide an update following discussions with Waste Collection Authorities on opportunities for delivering shared benefits prior to being considered by Cabinet. To take a look at the current budget and spending associated with the waste management service.	Cllr Carolyn Renwick		

Wednesday 25 September 2024						
Wednesday 20 November 2024						
Торіс	Lead Officers	Purpose/ Key Lines of Enquiry	Portfolio Holder			
Wednesday 26 February 2025						
Торіс	Lead Officers	Purpose/ Key Lines of Enquiry	Portfolio Holder			

Note: Pothole patching and repairs is also an item to be added to the work programme when confirmation of suitable dates have been agreed with officers along with the following issue:

Devolution Deal	Emma Alexander	The implications for Derbyshire services following the move to the	Cllr Barry Lewis
		East Midlands Councils Combined Authority.	-

V0.7_ February 2024